| F | DRM PTO-1595 ev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 |
|----|--|
| (1 | ev. 6-93) |
| d | MR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 |

RECORDATION FORM COPATENTS ON

06-10-1998





| CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| Docket- <u>\$A9971</u> M&G- <u>30569,58</u> | | 100700193 | | |
| To the Comm | missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the | | thereof. | |
| | of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving | | |
| Comic | Sustafran | International Business Machine | s Corneration | |
| | Gustafson Lovvorn | Old Orchard Road | s Corporation | |
| | Vinton | Armonk, New York 10504 | | |
| | | | | |
| m RT | D 12-30-97 | | | |
| | e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | Yes ⊠ No | |
| 3 Nature | of conveyance: | | | |
| | ssignment | | | |
| | curity Agreement | | | |
| 1 – | | | | |
| Execution 1 | Date: December 18, 1997 | | | |
| 4 Applica | ation number(s) or patent number(s): | The state of the s | | |
| If this d | document is being filed together with a new application, the | he execution date of the application is | December 30, 1997 | |
| | | | | |
| A. Patent A | Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | Application No.(s) 08/999 | 164 | | |
| | • | | | |
| | Additional numbers atta | ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 5 Name a | and address of party to whom correspondence concerning should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications ar | id patents involved: 1 | |
| apcument s | silould be maned. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | \$40.00 | |
| Name: | David W. Lynch | | | |
| Address: | Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, | Authorized to be charg | ed to deposit account | |
| | Welter & Schmidt 3100 Norwest Center | 8. Please charge any additional fee | es or credit any | |
| | 90 South Seventh Street | overpayments to our Deposit ac | | |
| | Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE 1 | THIS SPACE | 40E 00C | |
| 9 Stateme | ent and signature: | | NOSPO | |
| | • | | FJEE | |
| | best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information | on is true and correct and any attached | l copy is a true copy of the | |
| original | document. | | | |
| David W. L | Lynch //www. | M. Wym | December 30, 1997 | |
| | | ignature | Date | |
| | | | ver shee, attachments, and document: 3 | |
| | | | | |
| | Do not detach this portion | | 214 | |
| Mail docu | Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments | | 91666 9 0 | |
| | | | ō | |
| | Washington, | 万 | | |
| document | ablic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, includes time for reviewing the accument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this belien estimate to the U.S. | | | |
| Patent and | d Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Wash Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. | ington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana | genent and Budget, | |
| Paperwor | K reduction Project (0051-0011), washington, D.C. 20303. | | = | |
| | | | 5 | |
| 1 | | | .581 581 | |
| 1 | | | 51.65 50.00 | |

PATENTE PATENTE 0231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary GUSTAFSON, residing at 1471 West 135th Drive, Westminster, Colorado 80234, and Barry LOVVORN, residing at 2552 Ginny Way, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, Chris VINTON, residing at 650 Columbine Court, Louisville, Colorado 80027, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DAMPING DISK DRIVE VIBRATION.

AND WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having an office and place of business at Old Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things

Page 1

IBM Ref. No.: SA997128

NEGENTAL 2003(9) 5.8US01

REEL: 918 **Signment AME: 0232

IBM SA997128/M&G 30569.58US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary GUSTAFSON, residing at 1471 West 135th Drive, Westminster, Colorado 80234, and Barry LOVVORN, residing at 2552 Ginny Way, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, Chris VINTON, residing at 650 Columbine Court, Louisville, Colorado 80027, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DAMPING DISK DRIVE VIBRATION.

AND WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having an office and place of business at Old Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things

Page 1
IBM Ref. No.: SA997128
Ni&@Ref. Mo.: N0569.58US01
Assignment

REEL: 9189 FRAME: 0233